Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Peter Chi Fai Ho				02/15/2007		
Lance Busch				02/15/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	RIC Investments, LLC.					
Street Address:	801 West Street	801 West Street				
Internal Address:	2nd Floor					
City:	Wilmington	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11642			Number			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(724)387-5021Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:724-387-5026Email:jennifer.sansonetti@respironics.comCorrespondent Name:Michael W. HaasAddress Line 1:1010 Murry Ridge LaneAddress Line 4:Murrysville, PENNSYLVANIA 15668						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05-31			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer L. Sansonetti			
Total Attachments: 2 source=05-31 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=05-31 Executed Assignment#page2.tif						
500247722 REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0109						

Atty. Dkt. No.: 05-31

Please return signed/recorded to: Michael W. Haas Intellectual Property Counsel RESPIRONICS, Inc. 1010 Murry Ridge Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668-8525

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Peter Chi Fai Ho

Post Office Address: 2227 Chapparal Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15239, USA

2) Lance Busch

Post Office Address: 34B Murrysville Road, Trafford, Pennsylvania 15085, USA

3)

Post Office Address:

4)

Post Office Address:

5)

Post Office Address:

6)

Post Office Address:

(hereinafter collective	ly ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Atty Dkt. No.:	<u>05-31</u> ,	entitled:
-------------------------	--	----------------	-----------

PATIENT INTERFACE DEVICE WITH DAMPENING CUSHION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

is about to be filed as a Provisional Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

was filed as a Provisional Application on

was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

🛛 was filed on December 19, 2006 , Appln. No.: 11/642,024

AND WHEREAS RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 801 West Street, 2nd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801-1545, desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

, as Appln. No.:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including regular applications, continuations, divisions, renewal, reissues and substitutes of said application and any legal equivalent thereof, together

Page 1 of 2

with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance or other writing or act has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Sig</u>	nature	Date Signed	Witness
1)	Cora C.C.C	2-15-07	Splan
2)	Name: Peter Chi Fai Ho	Feb 15 2007	WS Aufe
3)	Name: Lance Busch		
4)	Name:		
<i></i>	Name:		
5)	Name:		
6)	Name:		

RI-114 RI C (Rev. 09/02)

PATENT REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 03/28/2007